
                             Лета                             

По последней
ревизии 1798

Из оного 
числа выбыло

1811

Кондратова брат:
      Иоганн-Филипп        6 ----------------- 19

29 Петер Шпар
    Его пасынок:
           Якоб Крафт
    Его отчим:
            Иоганн Симон

29

2

Перешёл из 
колонии Цуг

Умер 1805

-----------------

-----------------

---------------

15

55

30 Вильгельм Вольф
    Вильгельмовы дети:
            Иоганн-Конрад
            Иоганн-Адам

22

Вновь рожд
Вновь рожд

-----------------

----------------
----------------

35

10
3

31 Филипп Майер
    Филипповы дети:
         Георг-Фридрих   
         Иоганн-Яков
  Сын его умершего брата
       Михаэля Майера:
          Иоганн-Георг

38

12
5

28

 ----------------

----------------
----------------

----------------

57

25
18

41

32 Готфрид Шпар
    Его зять:
          Рудольф Вольф 
     Рудольфа дети:
           Иоганн-Готлиб
           Иоганн-Якоб

26
Перешёл из 
Липовки 1803
Вновь рожд
Вновь рожд

-----------------

-----------------

-----------------
-----------------

39

34

8
6

33 Петер Лотц
      Петра сын:
            Иоганнес
     Иоганнеса сын:
           Иоаннес
      Петра зять:
           Иоганнес Миллер

55

22

1 месяц
Перешёл из 
№ 11

Умер 1799

----------------

Умер 1800

-----------------

---------------

35

---------------

28

© Alexander Müller 2017


