			Лета		
		По последней	Из оного	1811	
		ревизии 1798	числа выбыло		
	Кондратова брат:				
	Иоганн-Филипп	6		19	
29	Петер Шпар	29	Умер 1805		
	Его пасынок:				
	Якоб Крафт	2		15	
	Его отчим:				
	Иоганн Симон	Перешёл из		55	
		колонии Цуг			
30	Вильгельм Вольф	22		35	
	Вильгельмовы дети:				
	 Иоганн-Конрад	Вновь рожд		10	
		Вновь рожд		3	
31	Филипп Майер	38		57	
	Филипповы дети:				
	Георг-Фридрих	12		25	
	Иоганн-Яков	5		18	
	Сын его умершего брата				
	Михаэля Майера:				
	Иоганн-Георг	28		41	
32	Готфрид Шпар	26		39	
	Его зять:	Перешёл из			
	Рудольф Вольф	Липовки 1803		34	
	Рудольфа дети:	Вновь рожд			
	Иоганн-Готлиб	Вновь рожд		8	
	Иоганн-Якоб			6	
33	Петер Лотц	55	Умер 1799		
	 Петра сын:		_		
	Иоганнес	22		35	
	Иоганнеса сын:				
	Иоаннес	1 месяц	Умер 1800		
	Петра зять:	Перешёл из			
	Иоганнес Миллер	Nº 11		28	

[©] Alexander Müller 2017